	DOGOOISU
	400003141524
Immunity Care & Research, Inc.	-U2/21/00 51152
South Pine Island Road Suite 10	
Plantation, Florida 33324-2619	
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) &	$\frac{2 \text{ DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):}}{000003208360-2} -04 13/20-01 (35-001) (35$
	- (Document #) -04/13/0001135001 ****1050.00 ****1050.00
2 (Corporation Name)	-(Document #) W - 5474
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
	up time Certified Copy
Mail out Will	Wait The stop of t
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS AMENDMENTS
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	 Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director, Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
 Annual Report Fictitious Name 	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
च सम्बद्ध - <u>दे</u> ध	
	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(7/97)	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 29, 2000

IMMUNITY CARE AND RESEARCH, INC. 300 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD SUITE 109 PLANTATION, FL 33324-2619

SUBJECT: IMMUNITY CARE AND RESEARCH, LLC Ref. Number: W0000005474

We have received your document for IMMUNITY CARE AND RESEARCH, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$1050.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 600A00011039

FILED 00 APR 13 PM 4: 07 SECRETARY OF STATI

۲

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	Delaware	3.	65-0900768 (FEI number, if applica	
luris omp	diction under the law of which foreign lin any is organized)	mited liability	(FEI number, if applica	able)
	3/99	5.	<i>perpetre </i> Duration: Year limited liability con	
-	3/99 (Date of Organization)		Duration: Year limited liability con exist or "perpetual")	npany will cease to
	7/1/99 (Date first transacted business			TION
	(Date first transacted business	in Florida. (See secti	ons 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155	, F.S.)
	200 5 DI Tol	· • • • •		
	300 S. Pine Island	<u>Rd, Suite</u>	/09	
		•		
	Plantation FL 3	•		TAL TAL
		(Street address of pr	incipal office)	
If li	Plantation FL 3	3324 (Street address of pr ger-managed com	incipal office) pany, check here 🔀	FILE
	Planfafion FL 3 mited liability company is a mana	3324 (Street address of pr ger-managed com nanaging members	incipal office) pany, check here 🔀 s or managers are as follows:	APR F

10. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida: <u>clinical research</u>

had Demo Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Andrew C. Deme Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Immonity Care and Research, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

An W Dens (Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- Designation of Registered Agent 25.00
- Certified Copy (optional) 30.00
- Certificate of Status (optional) 5.00

State of Delaware . Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "IMMUNITY CARE AND RESEARCH, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS_A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO_FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0145177

DATE: 12-16-99

3014558 8300 991525600